Assessor's	N/A Parcel Number:
Recording	Requested By:
Name:	EMERALD SUE JESO
Address:	P. O. BOX 2381
City/State	STATELINE, NV 89449 /Zip
Real Property Transfer Tax:	

2016-879439



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

\$____

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: EMERALD SUE JESO

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

EMERALD SUE JESO P. O. BOX 2381 STATELINE, NV 89449

ESCROW NO.:

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY (GENERAL)

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That: EMERALD SUE JESO hereinafter referred to as "Principal," of the County of DOUGLAS State of NEVADA, do(es) RECIND THAT CERTAIN GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY RECORDED 09/11/2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2015-869505 OFFICIAL RECORDS, OF DOUGLAS COUNTY NEVADA.

Enzerald Sue Jese

Dated: 03/31/2016

State of NEVADA

)ss

County of DOUGLAS

on <u>March 31/2016</u>, before me,

JERRY P. BLAIR, a Notary Public,

personally appeared EMERALD SUE JESO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

<u>lav≀</u>[sea]

JERRY P. BLAIR Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 85-0185-5 My Appt. Expires Jan 5, 2019

)